

# iClick Interactive Asia Group Limited Obtained Inclusion in LD Micro Index

HONG KONG, Feb. 28, 2019 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- iClick Interactive Asia Group Limited (NASDAQ: ICLK or the "Company"), an independent leading online marketing and data technology platform in China, is pleased to announce that it has been included in the LD Micro Index, effective February 1st, 2019.

The LD Micro Index is designed to give the most accurate representation of the intraday activity of microcap stocks in North America. It employs a mixture of screening for inclusion and manual exclusion where deemed appropriate.

"We believe that iClick's inclusion in the LD Micro Index can enhance the Company's visibility in the capital market and help build up the trading momentum," stated Sammy Hsieh, Chief Executive Officer and Co-Founder of iClick.

The index is market cap weighted and is comprised of 996 stocks in the U.S. and Canada. The added companies are subject to a capitalization between \$50 million and \$300 million with average daily traded value of \$50,000 over preceding 3 months. https://www.ldmicro.com/the-index

#### **About iClick Interactive Asia Limited**

iClick Interactive Asia Group Limited (NASDAQ:ICLK) is an independent online marketing and data technology platform that connects worldwide marketers with audiences in China. Built on cutting-edge technologies, our proprietary platform possesses omni-channel marketing capabilities and fulfills various marketing objectives in a data-driven and automated manner, helping both international and domestic marketers reach their target audiences in China. Headquartered in Hong Kong, iClick Interactive was established in 2009, currently operating in nine locations worldwide including Asia and London.

#### **About LD Micro**

LD Micro was founded in 2006 with the sole purpose of being an independent resource in the microcap space. We are investors, first and foremost. What started out as a newsletter highlighting unique companies has transformed into several influential events annually (Invitational, Summit, and Main Event).

In 2015, LD Micro launched Idmicro.com as a portal to provide exclusive intraday information on the entire sector, including the first pure microcap index (LDMi) which covers stocks in North America with market capitalizations between \$50 million to \$300 million.

## **Safe Harbor Statement**

This announcement contains forward-looking statements. These statements constitute "forward-looking" statements within the meaning of Section 21E of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, and as defined in the U.S. Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. These forward-looking statements can be identified by terminology such as "will," "expects," "anticipates," "future," "intends," "plans," "believes," "estimates," "confident" and similar statements. Such statements are based upon management's current expectations and current market and operating conditions, and relate to events that involve known or unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors, all of which are difficult to predict and many of which are beyond the Company's control. Forward-looking statements involve inherent risks and uncertainties. A number of factors could cause actual results to differ materially from those contained in any forward-looking statement, including but not limited to the following: the Company's fluctuations in growth; its success in implementing its mobile strategies; relative percentage of its gross billing recognized as net revenues under the gross and net models; its ability to retain existing clients or attract new ones; its ability to retain content distribution channels and negotiate favourable contractual terms; market competition, including from independent online marketing technology platforms as well as large and well-established internet companies; market acceptance of online marketing technology solutions; effectiveness of its algorithms and data engines; its ability to collect and use data from various sources; fluctuations in foreign exchange rates; and general economic conditions in China. Further information regarding these and other risks is included in the Company's annual report on Form 20-F and other filings with the SEC. All information provided in this press release and in the attachments is as of the date of this press release, and the Company undertakes no obligation to update any f

# For investor and media inquiries, please contact:

## In China:

iClick Interactive Asia Group Limited

Lisa Li

Phone: +852-3700-9065 E-mail: ir@i-click.com

or

In the United States: PondelWilkinson Inc.

Evan Pondel / Laurie Berman Phone: +1-310-279-5980 E-mail: iclk@pondel.com

Source: iClick Interactive Asia Group Limited